
Page 1 of 85

City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID: Project Name: E. Mifflin St. & N. Blount St. Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007

53W0025 Project Limits: E. Mifflin St.:  N. Franklin St. to N. Ingersoll St. 

                          N. Blount St.:  E. Johnson St. to E. Washington Ave. done

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Notes Parcel Location

Mailing Address TOTAL

Zoning $0.50 per SF $2.11 per SF $1.67 per SF $8.42 per LF $377.37 Each $10.21 per LF ASSM'T

Street LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost

0709-133-1401-2 CAPITAL CITY LODGE # 2 100 N Blair St E Mifflin St 44.00
R5 100 N BLAIR ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0810-6 R & S PARTNERSHIP 12 N Blount St E Mifflin St 132.00
C3 4908 WAKANDA DR  RT 3 N Blount St 240.00

WAUNAKEE    WI

0709-133-0109-3 WALDHART, LEE & MARY 101 N Blount St E Mifflin St 140.00
HIS-L, R6 1319 E DAYTON ST N Blount St 107.00

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0935-2 ALBER, DAVID W 106 N Blount St N Blount St 33.00
C3 2760 MORNING DOVE DR

COTTAGE GROVE    WI

0709-133-0936-0 HENTER, THOMAS C 108 N Blount St N Blount St 33.00
C3 1315 MOUND ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0957-6 UDELL, KEN G 112 N Blount St N Blount St 33.00
PUDSIP 112 N BLOUNT ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0938-6 HILL JR, EDWIN J 114 N Blount St N Blount St 33.00
C3 ET AL

17 DEER POINT TRL
MADISON    WI

0709-133-0939-4 HILL JR, EDWIN J 118 N Blount St N Blount St 33.00
C3 ET AL

17 DEER POINT TRL
MADISON    WI

0709-133-0940-1 HILL JR, EDWIN J 120 N Blount St N Blount St 33.00
C3, HIS-L ET AL

17 DEER POINT TRL
MADISON    WI

0709-133-4801-1 MALKASIAN, JOE W 123 N Blount St N Blount St 2.39
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 101 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4802-9 DERR, BRIAN A 123 N Blount St N Blount St 2.37
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 102 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4803-7 BANERJEE, PATHIKRIT T 123 N Blount St N Blount St 1.88
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 105 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4804-5 OKERSTROM, LEAH L 123 N Blount St N Blount St 2.26
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 106 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI
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City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID: Project Name: E. Mifflin St. & N. Blount St. Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007

53W0025 Project Limits: E. Mifflin St.:  N. Franklin St. to N. Ingersoll St. 

                          N. Blount St.:  E. Johnson St. to E. Washington Ave. done

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Notes Parcel Location

Mailing Address TOTAL

Zoning $0.50 per SF $2.11 per SF $1.67 per SF $8.42 per LF $377.37 Each $10.21 per LF ASSM'T

Street LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost

Frontage

Street Reconstruction Items

Sanitary Sewer

Reconnect

Replace

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

Sidewalk

Remove & ReplaceRemove Sidewalk Replace Remove & Replace

Sanitary LateralDrive Apron Curb and Gutterand Drive Apron

0709-133-4805-3 GUNDRUM, NATHAN 123 N Blount St N Blount St 1.77
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 107 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4806-1 MONTY, BEN C 123 N Blount St N Blount St 1.88
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 108 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4807-9 BRATTRUD, BETTY JEAN 123 N Blount St N Blount St 2.84
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 110 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4808-7 WESTER, SUSAN M 123 N Blount St N Blount St 2.64
HIS-L, PUDSIP W4909 MCLAREN RD Das Kronenberg Condo

LACROSSE    WI

0709-133-4809-5 CELELLO, ERIN & RICHARD 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.19
HIS-L, PUDSIP & KRISTI CELELLO Das Kronenberg Condo

123 N BLOUNT ST # 201
MADISON    WI

0709-133-4810-2 NUSSLOCK JR, CARY R 123 N Blount St N Blount St 2.10
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 202 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4811-0 VRIEZE, JOSHUA J 123 N Blount St N Blount St 3.66
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 203 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4812-8 LANTER, CONNIE S 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.41
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 204 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4813-6 AHLBERG, SVEN 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.51
HIS-L, PUDSIP & DENISE AHLBERG Das Kronenberg Condo

2950 HARPER PUCKETT RD
BOZEMAN    MT

0709-133-4814-4 WICKIZER, ANDREW J 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.14
HIS-L, PUDSIP & SUZANNE A GONCZY Das Kronenberg Condo

123 N BLOUNT ST # 206
MADISON    WI

0709-133-4815-2 LAMAR, TROY M 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.68
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 207 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4816-0 DRURY, JO ELLEN 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.19
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 301 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4817-8 THOMAS, MOLLY K 123 N Blount St N Blount St 2.10
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 302 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

3.36

0.36

5.38

5.00

7.94

3.99

6.93

8.36

8.54

7.85

8.86

7.94

3.99

0.00

$0.00

$21.00

$46.68

$41.83

$41.83

$21.00

$44.03

$44.97

$36.51

$17.70

$13.45

$28.36

$26.33

$41.36

$0.00

$0.00

$3.88

$4.08

$4.33

3.30

3.91

4.91

3.51

5.29

7.80

8.70

8.38

6.81

7.71

8.21

7.80

$1.64

$2.44

$3.88

$1.94

$3.39

$2.63

$1.75

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8.97

1.24

$14.24

$11.55

$6.65

$13.94

$10.46

$13.24

$0.60

$5.60

$8.34 $15.55

$24.72

$27.59

$12.40

$26.01

$26.57

$21.57

$24.44

$11.11

$16.76

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1.94

$0.00

$0.00 2.90

0.003.91

$4.17

$3.83

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0

0

$24.72

$12.40

3.28$14.77

$13.24

2.94

1.47

3.09

3.16

2.56

2.94

1.47

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00 $6.65

0.00

1.99

1.85 $0.00

$13.09

1.32

0

0

00.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



Page 3 of 85

City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID: Project Name: E. Mifflin St. & N. Blount St. Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007

53W0025 Project Limits: E. Mifflin St.:  N. Franklin St. to N. Ingersoll St. 

                          N. Blount St.:  E. Johnson St. to E. Washington Ave. done

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Notes Parcel Location

Mailing Address TOTAL

Zoning $0.50 per SF $2.11 per SF $1.67 per SF $8.42 per LF $377.37 Each $10.21 per LF ASSM'T

Street LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost
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Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

Sidewalk

Remove & ReplaceRemove Sidewalk Replace Remove & Replace

Sanitary LateralDrive Apron Curb and Gutterand Drive Apron

0709-133-4818-6 MOSER, TIMOTHY J 123 N Blount St N Blount St 3.66
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 303 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4819-4 AHLBERG, SVEN 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.41
HIS-L, PUDSIP & DENISE AHLBERG Das Kronenberg Condo

123 N BLOUNT ST # 304
MADISON    WI

0709-133-4820-1 MILLER, EMILY M 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.51
HIS-L, PUDSIP & MAX K BRAINARD Das Kronenberg Condo

123 N BLOUNT ST # 305
MADISON    WI

0709-133-4821-9 JOHN, NICHOLAS A 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.14
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 306 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4822-7 MULLALY, P ROBERT 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.68
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 307 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4823-5 POZOLINSKI, GERALD 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.19
HIS-L, PUDSIP & BONNIE POZOLINSKI Das Kronenberg Condo

123 N BLOUNT ST # 401
MADISON    WI

0709-133-4824-3 SANTNER III, WILLIAM G 123 N Blount St N Blount St 2.10
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 402 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4825-1 PAWLAK, RICHARD E 123 N Blount St N Blount St 3.66
HIS-L, PUDSIP & ROBERTA P PAWLAK Das Kronenberg Condo

123 N BLOUNT ST # 403
MADISON    WI

0709-133-4826-9 LECHNER, CHRISTOPHER M 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.41
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 404 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4827-7 DORFMAN, JONATHAN N 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.51
HIS-L, PUDSIP & CYNTIA H DORFMAN Das Kronenberg Condo

7016 TILDEN LANE
ROCKVILLE    MD

0709-133-4828-5 FLORES, TIMOTHY ARLEN 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.14
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 406 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4829-3 WALSH, JAMES R 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.68
HIS-L, PUDSIP & JOANN M WALSH Das Kronenberg Condo

123 N BLOUNT ST # 407

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4830-0 NETT, KATHLEEN ANN 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.19
HIS-L, PUDSIP & JENNIFER TAYLOR RYAN Das Kronenberg Condo

123 N BLOUNT ST # 501
MADISON    WI

6.93

8.36

8.54

7.87

8.86

7.94

3.99

6.93

8.36

8.54

7.85

8.86

7.94

$27.59 $46.680$14.77 $0.00

$41.36

8.70 $4.33 $0.00

$24.44

3.28

$13.09 2.90 $0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.00

7.71 $3.83

$4.08

$36.51

$0.00 $0.00 $44.033.09 $26.01 0.00

$0.00 $21.57 0.00

0

$13.94

$11.55

$0.00 $12.40

$24.72

$21.00

6.81 $3.39

$0.00 0.00

0.00$0.00

$41.83

3.91 $1.94 1.47

3.28

$13.24 2.94

$14.77 $46.68$27.59 $0.00 0.008.70 $4.33 $0.00

$41.390.00

0

$0.00

7.71 $3.83 $0.00

$44.97

2.90 $24.44 $0.00

$44.03

0.00

$21.57

$0.00

$26.01$0.00 $13.94

$14.24 3.16

6.81 $3.39

8.38 $4.17

$36.51

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.00 0.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0

0

0

0

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

7.80 $3.88

7.80

8.38 $4.17

8.21 $4.08

$0.00

$0.00 $41.832.94 $24.72 $0.00

0

0

$3.88

8.21

2.56

$44.97$26.57

$26.57

0.00 $13.24

$11.55

$14.24

$13.12

$0.00

$0.00 3.16

2.56

3.09

$6.65



Page 4 of 85

City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID: Project Name: E. Mifflin St. & N. Blount St. Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007

53W0025 Project Limits: E. Mifflin St.:  N. Franklin St. to N. Ingersoll St. 

                          N. Blount St.:  E. Johnson St. to E. Washington Ave. done

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Notes Parcel Location

Mailing Address TOTAL

Zoning $0.50 per SF $2.11 per SF $1.67 per SF $8.42 per LF $377.37 Each $10.21 per LF ASSM'T

Street LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost

Frontage

Street Reconstruction Items

Sanitary Sewer

Reconnect

Replace

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

Sidewalk

Remove & ReplaceRemove Sidewalk Replace Remove & Replace

Sanitary LateralDrive Apron Curb and Gutterand Drive Apron

0709-133-4831-8 PELLETTER, JOHN 123 N Blount St N Blount St 2.10
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 502 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4832-6 BLESI, SPENCER D 123 N Blount St N Blount St 3.66
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 503 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4833-4 O'CALLAGHAN, DANIEL A 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.41
HIS-L, PUDSIP & ELIZABETH M O'CALLAGHAN Das Kronenberg Condo

123 N BLOUNT ST # 504
MADISON    WI

0709-133-4834-2 PAKZAD, POOYA 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.51
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 505 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4835-0 SHOEMAKER, KARL 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.14
HIS-L, PUDSIP & AYTEN KILIC Das Kronenberg Condo

123 N BLOUNT ST # 506
MADISON    WI

0709-133-4836-8 WESTER, SUSAN 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.68
HIS-L, PUDSIP W4909 MC LAREN RD Das Kronenberg Condo

LA CROSSE    WI

0709-133-4837-6 BRADLEY, JOHN H 123 N Blount St N Blount St 6.63
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 601 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4838-4 HALL, ABBY M 123 N Blount St N Blount St 2.12
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 602 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4839-2 SULLIVAN, CHERYL E 123 N Blount St N Blount St 3.67
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 603 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4840-9 123 N BLOUNT INC 123 N Blount St N Blount St 5.15
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 604 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4841-7 MOLITOR, RENEE L 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.43
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 605 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4842-5 JACKSON, ROBERT V 123 N Blount St N Blount St 3.41
HIS-L, PUDSIP & LINDA M JACKSON Das Kronenberg Condo

123 N BLOUNT ST # 606
MADISON    WI
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City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID: Project Name: E. Mifflin St. & N. Blount St. Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007

53W0025 Project Limits: E. Mifflin St.:  N. Franklin St. to N. Ingersoll St. 

                          N. Blount St.:  E. Johnson St. to E. Washington Ave. done

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Notes Parcel Location

Mailing Address TOTAL

Zoning $0.50 per SF $2.11 per SF $1.67 per SF $8.42 per LF $377.37 Each $10.21 per LF ASSM'T
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Sanitary Sewer

Reconnect

Replace

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

Sidewalk

Remove & ReplaceRemove Sidewalk Replace Remove & Replace

Sanitary LateralDrive Apron Curb and Gutterand Drive Apron

0709-133-4843-3 ROCKEY, CURTIS B 123 N Blount St N Blount St 2.78
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 607 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-132-1317-3 BUGLASS REV TR, MARY F 201 N Blount St N Blount St 66.00
R5 201 N BLOUNT ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-1025-0 CITY OF MADISON CDA 202 N Blount St N Blount St 132.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP TELEPHONE 266-4675

PO BOX 1785
MADISON    WI

0709-132-1316-5 207/209 N BLOUNT LLC 207 N Blount St N Blount St 66.00
R5 1026 SHERMAN AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-133-1024-2 CHANDLER 212 LLC 212 N Blount St N Blount St 44.00
R5 % CHT APARTMENT RENTALS

PO BOX 512
MADISON    WI

0709-132-1315-7 213/215 N BLOUNT LLC 213 N Blount St N Blount St 45.00
C2 1026 SHERMAN AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-131-1918-1 BEUTHLING, ROBERT E 102 N Brearly St E Mifflin St 66.00
R3 & KRISTINE K HAHN

102 N BREARLY ST
MADISON    WI

0709-133-0958-4 DAYTON ROW HOMEOWNERS 159  Dayton Row E Mifflin St 65.83
PUDSIP ASSOC INC %MADISON PROP

10 N CHARTER ST
MADISON    WI

0709-133-4309-5 BROWN, VALERIE A 617 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 5.42
PUDSIP 617 E DAYTON ST # A Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4311-0 MALONE, JOHN JAMES 617 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 5.42
PUDSIP 617 E DAYTON ST # E Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4313-6 WOODS, RYAN 617 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 5.01

PUDSIP & JULIE HIGHTOWER Coachyard Square Condo

617 E DAYTON ST # B
MADISON    WI

0709-133-4315-2 TORHORST, CYNTHIA M 617 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 5.01

PUDSIP 617 E DAYTON ST # D Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

12.38

12.38

5.26

3.20

75.30

202.50

109.00

141.40

328.90

0.00

3.81

3.81

6.52

3.52 $84.140.00 $0.005.01 $42.13 $15.090.04

$89.14

$6.16 $14.89 $5.87

$0.00

7.07

$10.87 5.01 $42.13$14.89$6.16

7.66

7.07

106.50

0.00

$27.730 $0.000.00 $8.77 1.95 $16.39 $0.005.17 $2.57 $0.00

2.60 $174.94$5.34 20.00 $168.32 0 0.00$0.00 $0.00$0.00$1.29

$0.00

0.00

75.80 $920.66$125.54 90.00 $757.42 0 0.00$0.00$0.00$37.69

$100.69 $0.00202.50 $2,081.02$337.62 40.00 $336.63 2 $754.74 54.00 $551.34

108.90 $54.15 $1,077.66$181.73 20.00 $168.32 1 $377.37 29.00 $296.09

169.60 $84.33

$0.000.00

$1,161.8629.00 $296.09$377.37$0.00

400.50 $199.15

0.00

0.00

$548.36$224.29

$0.00 $1,249.37$0.00113.90 $56.64

0.00 $0.00 $1,316.84$345.05 0 $0.00

124.10

13.41 $6.67 7.66

$168.32 1$235.75 20.00

$16.13

$261.35

$45.64

1

41.00

65.83 $554.01

$6.35

$0.00 $93.66

5.42 $45.64 $18.87

$6.35 5.4213.41 $6.67 $16.13

$93.660.00 $0.00

0.00

0.00

0.05

0.05

0.04

$18.87 0.00

$377.37 0.00

$15.09
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City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID: Project Name: E. Mifflin St. & N. Blount St. Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007

53W0025 Project Limits: E. Mifflin St.:  N. Franklin St. to N. Ingersoll St. 

                          N. Blount St.:  E. Johnson St. to E. Washington Ave. done

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Notes Parcel Location

Mailing Address TOTAL

Zoning $0.50 per SF $2.11 per SF $1.67 per SF $8.42 per LF $377.37 Each $10.21 per LF ASSM'T

Street LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost

Frontage

Street Reconstruction Items

Sanitary Sewer

Reconnect

Replace

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

Sidewalk

Remove & ReplaceRemove Sidewalk Replace Remove & Replace

Sanitary LateralDrive Apron Curb and Gutterand Drive Apron

0709-133-4317-8 COLLER, MICHAEL P 617 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 4.29

PUDSIP 617 E DAYTON ST # C Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4302-9 THEIS, NATHAN E 625 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 6.79

PUDSIP 625 E DAYTON ST Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4308-7 GOODWIN, CASSANDRA C 627 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 4.05

PUDSIP 627 E DAYTON ST Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4304-5 KRUGER, KATE L 629 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 5.24

PUDSIP 629 E DAYTON ST Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4307-9 DRAEGER, CLAIRE L 633 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 4.47

PUDSIP 633 E DAYTON ST Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4306-1 RAO, SUNIL T 635 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 4.47

PUDSIP 635 E DAYTON ST Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4303-7 CHERMAK, ANNE F 637 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 5.24

PUDSIP 637 E DAYTON ST Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4305-3 HUEMMER, JAY 639 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 4.05

PUDSIP 639 E DAYTON ST Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4301-1 CATTANACH, KARIE 641 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 6.79

PUDSIP 641 E DAYTON ST Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-132-1101-0 CITY OF MADISON PARKS 809 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 354.00

R5 REYNOLDS FIELD
215 MLK JR BLVD STE 120
MADISON    WI

0709-131-1501-4 MADISON METRO SCHOOL DIST 1045 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 594.00

R4 LAPHAM SCHOOL
545 W DAYTON ST
MADISON    WI

0709-133-1506-0 GARVER JR, JOHN C 25 N Franklin St E Mifflin St 66.00

R5 813 SOUTH SHORE DR
MADISON    WI

10.02

16.80

1734.70

793.60

251.70

10.61

16.80

10.02

12.97

11.05

11.05

12.97

3.01

4.77

2.85

3.68

3.14

3.14

3.68

2.85

4.77

1734.20

792.80

115.50 $1,677.8928.00 $285.8846.00 $387.13 1 $377.37

$6,505.00

$125.16 $309.79 $192.57

$0.00

147.10

0.00 $0.00$1,321.80 569.00 $4,788.59 0$0.00$394.62 0.00

$6,564.800.00 $0.00334.00 $2,810.88 0 $0.00

$116.32

$862.58 $0.00 $2,891.34

$22.64

0.00

0.00 $0.00$7.95 6.79 $57.18 0.06$20.20$8.35 9.59

$67.210.00 $0.004.05 $34.10 $11.320.03

$87.42

$4.98 $12.05 $4.75

$15.09

5.72

0.00 $0.00$6.14 5.24 $44.14 0.04$15.61$6.45 7.41

$76.730.00 $0.004.47 $37.62 $15.090.04

$76.73

$5.49 $13.29 $5.24

$15.09

6.31

0.00 $0.00$5.24 4.47 $37.62 0.04$13.29$5.49 6.31

$87.420.00 $0.005.24 $44.14 $15.090.04

$67.21

$6.45 $15.61 $6.14

$11.32

7.41

0.00 $0.00$4.75 4.05 $34.10 0.03$12.05$4.98 5.72

$116.320.00 $0.006.79 $57.18 $22.640.06

$74.26

$8.35 $20.20 $7.95

$15.09

9.59

0.00 $0.00$5.02 4.29 $36.11 0.04$12.76$5.28 6.06
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City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID: Project Name: E. Mifflin St. & N. Blount St. Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007

53W0025 Project Limits: E. Mifflin St.:  N. Franklin St. to N. Ingersoll St. 

                          N. Blount St.:  E. Johnson St. to E. Washington Ave. done

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Notes Parcel Location

Mailing Address TOTAL

Zoning $0.50 per SF $2.11 per SF $1.67 per SF $8.42 per LF $377.37 Each $10.21 per LF ASSM'T

Street LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost

Frontage

Street Reconstruction Items

Sanitary Sewer

Reconnect

Replace

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

Sidewalk

Remove & ReplaceRemove Sidewalk Replace Remove & Replace

Sanitary LateralDrive Apron Curb and Gutterand Drive Apron

0709-133-1431-9 101 N FRANKLIN LLC 101 N Franklin St E Mifflin St 132.00

R5 1026 SHERMAN AVE
MADISON    WI

0709-133-1002-8 CHANDLER 649 LLC 649 E Johnson St N Blount St 8.00

R5 % CHT APARTMENT RENTALS
PO BOX 512
MADISON    WI

0709-133-1001-0 CHANDLER 651 LLC 651 E Johnson St N Blount St 80.00

R5 % CHT APARTMENT RENTALS
PO BOX 512
MADISON    WI

0709-132-1314-9 FESSLER REAL ESTATE III 701 E Johnson St N Blount St 87.00

C2 LLC
7220 POPLAR RD
LAKE TOMAHAWK    WI

0709-132-1102-8 CITY OF MADISON WATER UT 101 N Livingston St E Mifflin St 240.00

R5 WELL # 24
119 E OLIN AVE
MADISON    WI

0709-133-1505-2 ZEI, MICHAEL J 509 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00

R5 & EILEEN A ZEI
N8545 PICKERAL LAKE RD
EAST TROY    WI

0709-133-1504-4 BLOCH, ROBERT J 511 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00

R5 & BRENDA K KONKEL
511 E MIFFLIN ST
MADISON    WI

0709-133-1432-7 VANLANEN, DANIEL & CECE 514 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 44.00

R5 1125 RUTLEDGE ST
MADISON    WI

0709-133-1503-6 MIFFLIN MARITAL LLC 515 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 27.35

PUDSIP 906 SAUK RIDGE TRL
MADISON    WI

0709-133-1433-5 STEVEN DORAN LLC 516 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 44.00

R5 3588 BITTNER LN
MCFARLAND    WI

0709-133-1502-8 TRUMP INVESTMENTS LLC 521 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 38.90

PUDSIP 6902 OLD SAUK RD
MADISON    WI

0709-133-1501-0 TRUMP INVESTMENTS LLC 525 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 66.00

PUDSIP % RICK MCKY
6902 OLD SAUK RD
MADISON    WI

102.80

145.20

51.00

298.00

241.00

0.00

0.00

29.70

910.00

37.00

148.10

79.50 82.20

0.00

0.00

29.70

913.30

15.90

114.50

50.40

147.40

0.00

229.90

216.90 $1,834.5032.00 $326.7266.00 $555.44 1 $377.37

$1,678.99

$119.84 $93.51 $361.63

30.00 $306.30$383.30 38.90 $327.37 1 $377.37$148.18 64.80

44.40

$1,026.9320.00 $204.2044.00 $370.30 1 $377.37

$1,201.17

$25.36 $49.70 $0.00

$377.37

23.60

$72.20 0.00 27.00 $275.67$245.75 27.35 $230.17 1

$84.03

$377.37

54.60 $1,273.4727.00 $275.6744.00 $370.30 1 $377.37

$190.90 33.00 $277.72 1 $1,296.18

$51.12 $114.99

47.90 $100.88

$0.00

$136.47

$1,007.3824.00 $245.0433.00 $277.72 1 $377.37

27.00 $275.67

$3,826.67

$18.40 $62.34 $26.51

0.00 $0.00$1,522.70 220.00 $1,851.48 0 $0.00$452.50 0.00

29.60

$73.64

$906.0629.00 $296.0920.00 $168.32 1 $377.37

$0.00

$14.77 $0.00 $49.52

$0.00

0.00

$0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.00 $0.00 0

$0.000.00 $0.000.00 $0.00 0 $0.00

$2,486.49

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$754.74

0.00

60.00 $612.60$137.05 112.00 $942.57 2

$0.00

$0.00

$39.53 0.00 $0.00
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City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID: Project Name: E. Mifflin St. & N. Blount St. Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007

53W0025 Project Limits: E. Mifflin St.:  N. Franklin St. to N. Ingersoll St. 

                          N. Blount St.:  E. Johnson St. to E. Washington Ave. done

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Notes Parcel Location

Mailing Address TOTAL

Zoning $0.50 per SF $2.11 per SF $1.67 per SF $8.42 per LF $377.37 Each $10.21 per LF ASSM'T

Street LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost

Frontage

Street Reconstruction Items

Sanitary Sewer

Reconnect

Replace

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

Sidewalk

Remove & ReplaceRemove Sidewalk Replace Remove & Replace

Sanitary LateralDrive Apron Curb and Gutterand Drive Apron

0709-133-0918-8 SANJAK, MOHAMMED S 602 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 21.00

R5 5133 DOOR DR
MADISON    WI

0709-133-0919-6 VULLINGS, MATTHEW C 604 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 22.00

R5 & NICOLE L VULLINGS
313 CARDINAL CRESCENT
MONONA    WI

0709-133-0920-3 HENTER, THOMAS C 606 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 23.17

R5 & SANDRA M ALIOTO
1315 MOUND ST
MADISON    WI

0709-133-0803-1 CAPITAL GARAGE, INC 607 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 132.00

C3 4814 BAYFIELD TER
MADISON    WI

0709-133-0921-1 GRADY, MICHAEL J & LYNN M 608 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00

R5 2287 SYENE RD
FITCHBURG    WI

0709-133-0922-9 SOMMERFELDT, ROBERT C 610 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00

R5 610 E MIFFLIN ST
MADISON    WI

0709-133-0923-7 REYNOLDS PROPERTIES INC 616 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 79.00

C3 PO BOX 528
MADISON    WI

0709-133-4320-1 SCHLEI, MARK 618 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 6.79

PUDSIP 618 E MIFFLIN ST Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4323-5 GLEASON, JOHN P 620 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 4.65

PUDSIP 620 E MIFFLIN ST Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4321-9 BEHREND, SHARON A 622 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 5.24

PUDSIP 622 E MIFFLIN ST # 21 Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4322-7 VRANAS, PETER B M 624 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 4.29

PUDSIP 624 E MIFFLIN ST # 22 Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0802-3 GREAT DANE DEVELOPMENT 625 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 198.15

PUDSIP LLC % MIKE FISHER
PO BOX 620800
MIDDLETON    WI

16.80

11.49

12.97

10.61

0.00

119.50

126.30

353.20

260.40

241.80

660.10

65.30 64.80

119.50

126.20

178.40

190.10

175.90

268.20

4.77

3.26

3.68

3.01

0.00 $1,667.590.00 $0.00198.15 $1,667.59 0 $0.00

$74.26

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00$5.02 4.29 $36.11 0.04 $15.09$5.28 6.06

0.00

$6.14

$15.09

7.41 $87.420.00 $0.005.24 $44.14 $15.090.04$6.45 $15.61

$0.00$5.44 4.65 $39.12 0.04 $79.18

$0.006.79 $57.18 $22.640.06

$5.71 6.56 0.00

$8.35 $20.209.59

$447.16 79.00 $664.85 1 $3,059.35

$7.95

$377.37

$116.320.00

395.70 $833.34

$13.82

$12.76

$1,447.4627.00 $275.6733.00 $277.72 1 $377.37

40.00 $408.40

$1,531.02

$120.24 $103.19 $293.27

30.00 $306.30$316.94 33.00 $277.72 1 $377.37$129.48 58.50

49.00

$328.23

$297.44

$377.37

262.30 $2,136.360.00 $0.00132.00 $1,110.89 0 $0.00$175.63 $552.40

$285.88$210.41 23.17 $194.99 1 $1,131.45

$285.8822.00 $185.15 1 $377.37

$62.80 0.00 28.00

$59.42 $0.000.00

$108.04 11.00 $92.57 0 $233.08

$199.24

$0.00

$1,107.0628.00

0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$123.20

0.00 $0.00$32.47
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City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID: Project Name: E. Mifflin St. & N. Blount St. Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007

53W0025 Project Limits: E. Mifflin St.:  N. Franklin St. to N. Ingersoll St. 

                          N. Blount St.:  E. Johnson St. to E. Washington Ave. done

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Notes Parcel Location

Mailing Address TOTAL

Zoning $0.50 per SF $2.11 per SF $1.67 per SF $8.42 per LF $377.37 Each $10.21 per LF ASSM'T

Street LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost

Frontage

Street Reconstruction Items

Sanitary Sewer

Reconnect

Replace

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

Sidewalk

Remove & ReplaceRemove Sidewalk Replace Remove & Replace

Sanitary LateralDrive Apron Curb and Gutterand Drive Apron

0709-133-4319-4 DAVIS, TROY R 626 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 6.79

PUDSIP PO BOX 1451 Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4310-2 RIDEOUT, DAVID J 630 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 5.01

PUDSIP 630 E MIFFLIN ST # A Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4312-8 WOODSON EST, JEREMY A 630 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 5.01

PUDSIP % MARY BETH SCHLAGHECK Coachyard Square Condo

4596 GOLF DR
WINDSOR    WI

0709-133-4314-4 LEE, NAI-HUNG 630 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 5.42

PUDSIP 630 E MIFFLIN ST # B Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4316-0 GEIGER, MARYA J 630 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 5.42

PUDSIP 630 E MIFFLIN ST # D Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4318-6 CAMPBELL JR, TERRY L 630 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 4.29

PUDSIP 630 E MIFFLIN ST # C Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0928-7 ANDLOE, STEVEN 632 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00

C3 632 E MIFFLIN ST
MADISON    WI

0709-133-0929-5 CITY OF MADISON CEDU 634 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00

C3 ACTION COALITION
PO BOX 2983
MADISON    WI

0709-133-0930-2 REUTER, LEE F 638 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00

C3 638 E MIFFLIN ST
MADISON    WI

0709-133-0932-8 DEMINTER, MICHAEL B 648 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00

C3 3576 FLAGSTONE CIR
MIDDLETON    WI

0709-133-0933-6 DEMINTER, MICHAEL B 654 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00

C3 3576 FLAGSTONE CIR
MIDDLETON    WI

0709-133-0934-4 IRIBARREN, JACQUELINE A 656 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00

C3 2 PARKLAWN PL N Blount St 66.00

MADISON    WI

215.40

15.60

173.60

245.10

332.70

12.38

12.38

13.41

13.41

10.61

221.30

16.80

$1,700.7527.00 $275.6733.00 $277.72 1 $377.37

$1,585.10

$165.44 $244.93 $359.63

174.30

116.30

$377.37 30.00 $306.30$290.60 33.00 $277.72 1$121.88 100.30 $211.23

$1,365.6935.00 $357.3533.00 $277.72 1 $377.37

$977.91

$86.32 $0.00 $266.93

17.50

0.00

$377.37 28.00 $285.88$29.18 33.00 $277.72 1

4.77

3.52

3.52

3.81

3.81

3.01

$7.76 0.00 $0.00

$1,331.2720.00 $204.2033.00 $277.72 1 $377.37

$1,459.99

$107.11 $123.62 $241.25

132.50

58.70

89.30 $188.07

144.70

$285.88$220.91 33.00 $277.72 1

$74.260.00 $0.004.29 $36.11 $15.090.04

$377.37 28.00

$93.66

$5.28 $12.76 $5.02

0.00 $0.00$6.35 5.42 $45.64 0.05 $18.87$6.67 7.66

160.10

6.06

$110.04

$6.35

$15.09

7.66 $93.660.00 $0.005.42 $45.64 $18.870.05$6.67 $16.13

$0.00$5.87 5.01 $42.13 0.04 $84.14

$0.005.01 $42.13 $15.090.04

$6.16 7.07 0.00

$6.16 $14.897.07

$7.95 6.79 $57.18 0.06 $116.32

$5.87

$22.64

$84.140.00

9.59 $20.20

$14.89

215.70

$16.13

0.00 $0.00$8.35
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City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID: Project Name: E. Mifflin St. & N. Blount St. Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007

53W0025 Project Limits: E. Mifflin St.:  N. Franklin St. to N. Ingersoll St. 

                          N. Blount St.:  E. Johnson St. to E. Washington Ave. done

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Notes Parcel Location

Mailing Address TOTAL

Zoning $0.50 per SF $2.11 per SF $1.67 per SF $8.42 per LF $377.37 Each $10.21 per LF ASSM'T

Street LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost

Frontage

Street Reconstruction Items

Sanitary Sewer

Reconnect

Replace

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

Sidewalk

Remove & ReplaceRemove Sidewalk Replace Remove & Replace

Sanitary LateralDrive Apron Curb and Gutterand Drive Apron

0709-133-0108-5 REYNOLDS TRANSFER & 1 710 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 454.00

HIS-L, PUDSIP STORAGE INC
725 E MIFFLIN ST
MADISON    WI

0709-133-0204-1 REYNOLDS TRANSFER AND 1 725 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 396.00

C3 STORAGE INC N Blount St 165.00

725 E MIFFLIN ST
MADISON    WI

0709-133-0202-5 EAST WASHINGTON LLC 741 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 66.00

C3 801 E WASHINGTON AVE
MADISON    WI

0709-131-1905-8 ELLESSON, EDWARD J 906 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00

R5 906 E MIFFLIN ST
MADISON    WI

0709-131-1906-6 GALVEZ, JAMES 914 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00

R5 & KATHLEEN MARTIN
3484 DELL DR
MADISON    WI

0709-131-1907-4 GALVEZ, JAMES B 916 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00

R5 & KATHLEEN L MARTIN
3484 DELL DR
MADISON    WI

0709-131-2001-3 CITY OF MADISON PARKS 917 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 594.00

C3, HIS-L BREESE STEVENS FIELD
215 MLK JR BLVD STE 120
MADISON    WI

0709-131-1908-2 MADISON COMMUNITY 918 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00

R5 REINVESTMENT ASSOC LTD
402 S GAMMON PL STE 310
MADISON    WI

0709-131-1909-0 OBERLE, KEITH P 920 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00

R5 920 E MIFFLIN ST
MADISON    WI

0709-131-1910-7 MAYAN LLC 922 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00

R5 % SAMUEL ESSAK
2401 E JARVIS ST
SHOREWOOD    WI

0709-131-1911-5 924 E MIFFLIN LLC 924 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00

R5 924 E MIFFLIN ST
MADISON    WI

0709-131-1912-3 QUERAM, FRANK & JENNIFER 926 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00

R5 5109 CATON LN
WAUNAKEE    WI

134.60

140.60

171.30

177.40

140.60

3430.50

98.80

160.00

120.80

236.00

2995.10

1370.00

$1,268.3328.00 $285.8833.00 $277.72 1 $377.37

$1,262.28

$69.91 $102.56 $154.89

124.00

48.70

$377.37 20.00 $204.20$206.74 33.00 $277.72 1$88.21 51.30 $108.04

$1,356.9628.00 $285.8833.00 $277.72 1 $377.37

$1,288.83

$85.18 $102.56 $228.25

104.40

48.70

$377.37 26.50 $270.57$174.06 33.00 $277.72 1$69.91 56.60 $119.20

$1,212.4324.00 $245.0433.00 $277.72 1 $377.37

$13,579.72

$66.93 $110.99 $134.38

2433.90

52.70

$754.74 73.50 $750.44$4,057.92 594.00 $4,998.99 2$1,489.31 725.70 $1,528.32

$1,451.9625.00 $255.2533.00 $277.72 1 $377.37

$1,140.60

$117.35 $119.83 $304.44

120.90

56.90

$377.37 0.00 $0.00$201.57 33.00 $277.72 1$60.07 106.30 $223.87

$1,389.6031.00 $316.5133.00 $277.72 1 $377.37

$768.46

$79.56 $202.39 $136.05

98.30

96.10

$0.00 0.00 $0.00$163.89 66.00 $555.44 0$49.13 0.00 $0.00

$34,882.3739.00 $398.19470.00 $9,400.00 2 $754.74

$19,676.59

$1,705.82 $21,032.40 $1,591.22

240.70

2474.40

$0.00 0.00 $0.00$401.31 454.00 $9,080.00 0$681.23 1119.30 $9,514.05

954.40

81.60

80.60

182.60

136.90

92.90
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City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID: Project Name: E. Mifflin St. & N. Blount St. Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007

53W0025 Project Limits: E. Mifflin St.:  N. Franklin St. to N. Ingersoll St. 

                          N. Blount St.:  E. Johnson St. to E. Washington Ave. done

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Notes Parcel Location

Mailing Address TOTAL

Zoning $0.50 per SF $2.11 per SF $1.67 per SF $8.42 per LF $377.37 Each $10.21 per LF ASSM'T

Street LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost

Frontage

Street Reconstruction Items

Sanitary Sewer

Reconnect

Replace

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

Sidewalk

Remove & ReplaceRemove Sidewalk Replace Remove & Replace

Sanitary LateralDrive Apron Curb and Gutterand Drive Apron

0709-131-1913-1 DILORETO, MICHAEL J 932 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 66.00

R5 5505 PORTAGE RD
MADISON    WI

0709-131-1914-9 HUBBARD TRUST, RUBY E 938 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00

R5 938 E MIFFLIN ST
MADISON    WI

0709-131-1915-7 HECHT, ANITA 940 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00

R5 503 S DICKINSON ST # 2
MADISON    WI

0709-131-1916-5 HORNBACK, JANET L 944 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 66.00

R5 944 E MIFFLIN ST
MADISON    WI

0709-131-1617-9 LAND O'LAKES INC 1 1031 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 198.00

C3 PO BOX 389
MADISON    WI

0709-131-1904-0 SCHEEL REV TR, F S & J M 101 N Paterson St E Mifflin St 66.00

R5 101 N PATERSON ST
MADISON    WI

0709-133-0801-5 THE SALVATION ARMY 630 E Washington Ave E Mifflin St 132.00

C3 10 W ALGONQUIN RD
DES PLAINES    IL

0709-133-0809-9 R & S PARTNERSHIP 648 E Washington Ave N Blount St 90.00

C3 4908 WAKANDA DR  RT 3
WAUNAKEE    WI

0709-133-0206-7 R & S PARTNERSHIP 702 E Washington Ave N Blount St 165.00

C3 4908 WAKANDA DR  RT 3
WAUNAKEE    WI

0709-133-0210-8 EAST WASHINGTON LLC 754 E Washington Ave E Mifflin St 132.00

C3 801 E WASHINGTON AVE
MADISON    WI

67.80

33.00

461.50

359.40

3606.20

202.00

733.20

349.30

122.50

299.00

$2,261.830.00 $0.00132.00 $1,110.89 0 $0.00

$121.92

$229.48 $481.64 $439.82

33.00

228.70

$0.00 0.00 $0.00$55.02 6.00 $50.49 0$16.41 0.00 $0.00

$315.070.00 $0.0020.00 $168.32 0 $0.00

$3,215.66

$33.71 $0.00 $113.04

0.00

0.00

$0.00 0.00 $0.00$0.00 132.00 $1,110.89 0$364.58 826.30 $1,740.19

$1,525.9627.00 $275.6746.00 $387.13 1 $377.37

$29,123.82

$100.44 $196.28 $189.07

1316.00

93.20

$754.74 55.00 $561.55$2,194.10 198.00 $3,960.00 2$1,793.18 2336.50 $19,860.25

$2,080.2528.00 $285.8866.00 $555.44 1 $377.37

$1,594.79

$178.71 $274.20 $408.64

247.90

130.20

$377.37 26.00 $265.46$413.31 33.00 $277.72 1$148.68 53.30 $112.25

$1,233.7227.00 $275.6733.00 $277.72 1 $377.37

$2,032.20

$60.91 $108.67 $133.38

235.40

51.60

$377.37 29.00 $296.09$392.47 66.00 $555.44 1$173.69 112.60 $237.14

80.00

245.10

67.80

113.40

263.80



Page 12 of 85

City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments 

Project ID: Project Name: E. Mifflin St. & N. Blount St. Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007

53W0025 Project Limits: E. Mifflin St.:  N. Franklin St. to N. Ingersoll St. 

                          N. Blount St.:  E. Johnson St. to E. Washington Ave. done

Parcel No./ Owner's Name / Notes Parcel Location

Mailing Address TOTAL

Zoning $0.50 per SF $2.11 per SF $1.67 per SF $8.42 per LF $377.37 Each $10.21 per LF ASSM'T

Street LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost

Frontage

Street Reconstruction Items

Sanitary Sewer

Reconnect

Replace

Sanitary Sewer Reconstruction Items

Sidewalk

Remove & ReplaceRemove Sidewalk Replace Remove & Replace

Sanitary LateralDrive Apron Curb and Gutterand Drive Apron

0709-132-1203-4 EAST WASHINGTON LLC 802 E Washington Ave E Mifflin St 594.00

PUDGDP 801 E WASHINGTON AVE
MADISON    WI

0709-131-1610-3 LAND O' LAKES INC 1 1002 E Washington Ave E Mifflin St 198.00

C3 PO BOX 389
MADISON    WI

0709-131-1615-3 LAND O'LAKES INC 1 1028 E Washington Ave E Mifflin St 198.00

C3 PO BOX 389
MADISON    WI

30,721.53 $15,276.28 12,086.11 $63,371.05 19,064.23 $31,784.84 6,938.59 $75,978.60 55.02 $20,762.90 1,420.00 $14,498.20 $221,671.86

NOTES

1

0.00

0.00

3606.20

$3,960.00$0.00 0.00 $0.00$0.00 198.00 $3,960.00 0$0.00 0.00 $0.00

$3,960.000.00 $0.00198.00 $3,960.00 0 $0.00

$14,624.08

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

2796.90

0.00

$1,132.11 87.00 $888.27$4,663.13 594.00 $4,998.99 3$1,793.18 545.30 $1,148.40

0.00

0.00

These parcels are being replaced with reinforced concrete curb & gutter @ $8.50 per sf and reinforced concrete drive apron @ $20.00 per sf



assessabl

e frontage

remove 

sw from 

street

lf blocks

0709-133-1401-2 CAPITAL CITY LODGE # 2 100 N Blair St E Mifflin St 44.00 34.00 2.00
R5 100 N BLAIR ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0810-6 R & S PARTNERSHIP 12 N Blount St E Mifflin St 132.00 372.00 6.00
C3 4908 WAKANDA DR  RT 3 N Blount St 240.00

WAUNAKEE    WI

0709-133-0109-3 WALDHART, LEE & MARY 101 N Blount St E Mifflin St 140.00 217.00 3.00
HIS-L, R6 1319 E DAYTON ST N Blount St 107.00

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0935-2 ALBER, DAVID W 106 N Blount St N Blount St 33.00 33.00 1.00
C3 2760 MORNING DOVE DR

COTTAGE GROVE    WI

0709-133-0936-0 HENTER, THOMAS C 108 N Blount St N Blount St 33.00 33.00 0.00
C3 1315 MOUND ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0957-6 UDELL, KEN G 112 N Blount St N Blount St 33.00 33.00 0.00
PUDSIP 112 N BLOUNT ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0938-6 HILL JR, EDWIN J 114 N Blount St N Blount St 33.00 33.00 3.00
C3 ET AL

17 DEER POINT TRL

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0939-4 HILL JR, EDWIN J 118 N Blount St N Blount St 33.00 33.00 0.00
C3 ET AL

17 DEER POINT TRL

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0940-1 HILL JR, EDWIN J 120 N Blount St N Blount St 33.00 33.00 0.00
C3, HIS-L ET AL

17 DEER POINT TRL

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4801-1 MALKASIAN, JOE W 123 N Blount St N Blount St 2.39 2.39 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 101 Das Kronenberg Condo



MADISON    WI

0709-133-4802-9 DERR, BRIAN A 123 N Blount St N Blount St 2.37 2.37 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 102 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4803-7 BANERJEE, PATHIKRIT T 123 N Blount St N Blount St 1.88 1.88 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 105 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4804-5 OKERSTROM, LEAH L 123 N Blount St N Blount St 2.26 2.26 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 106 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4805-3 GUNDRUM, NATHAN 123 N Blount St N Blount St 1.77 1.77 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 107 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4806-1 MONTY, BEN C 123 N Blount St N Blount St 1.88 1.88 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 108 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4807-9 BRATTRUD, BETTY JEAN 123 N Blount St N Blount St 2.84 2.84 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 110 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4808-7 WESTER, SUSAN M 123 N Blount St N Blount St 2.64 2.64 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP W4909 MCLAREN RD Das Kronenberg Condo

LACROSSE    WI

0709-133-4809-5 CELELLO, ERIN & RICHARD 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.19 4.19 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP & KRISTI CELELLO Das Kronenberg Condo

123 N BLOUNT ST # 201

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4810-2 NUSSLOCK JR, CARY R 123 N Blount St N Blount St 2.10 2.10 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 202 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4811-0 VRIEZE, JOSHUA J 123 N Blount St N Blount St 3.66 3.66 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 203 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI



0709-133-4812-8 LANTER, CONNIE S 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.41 4.41 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 204 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4813-6 AHLBERG, SVEN 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.51 4.51 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP & DENISE AHLBERG Das Kronenberg Condo

2950 HARPER PUCKETT RD

BOZEMAN    MT

0709-133-4814-4 WICKIZER, ANDREW J 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.14 4.14 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP & SUZANNE A GONCZY Das Kronenberg Condo

123 N BLOUNT ST # 206

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4815-2 LAMAR, TROY M 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.68 4.68 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 207 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4816-0 DRURY, JO ELLEN 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.19 4.19 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 301 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4817-8 THOMAS, MOLLY K 123 N Blount St N Blount St 2.10 2.10 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 302 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4818-6 MOSER, TIMOTHY J 123 N Blount St N Blount St 3.66 3.66 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 303 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4819-4 AHLBERG, SVEN 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.41 4.41 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP & DENISE AHLBERG Das Kronenberg Condo

123 N BLOUNT ST # 304

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4820-1 MILLER, EMILY M 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.51 4.51 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP & MAX K BRAINARD Das Kronenberg Condo

123 N BLOUNT ST # 305

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4821-9 JOHN, NICHOLAS A 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.14 4.14 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 306 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4822-7 MULLALY, P ROBERT 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.68 4.68 0.00



HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 307 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4823-5 POZOLINSKI, GERALD 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.19 4.19 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP & BONNIE POZOLINSKI Das Kronenberg Condo

123 N BLOUNT ST # 401

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4824-3 SANTNER III, WILLIAM G 123 N Blount St N Blount St 2.10 2.10 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 402 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4825-1 PAWLAK, RICHARD E 123 N Blount St N Blount St 3.66 3.66 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP & ROBERTA P PAWLAK Das Kronenberg Condo

123 N BLOUNT ST # 403

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4826-9 LECHNER, CHRISTOPHER M 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.41 4.41 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 404 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4827-7 DORFMAN, JONATHAN N 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.51 4.51 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP & CYNTIA H DORFMAN Das Kronenberg Condo

7016 TILDEN LANE

ROCKVILLE    MD

0709-133-4828-5 FLORES, TIMOTHY ARLEN 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.14 4.14 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 406 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4829-3 WALSH, JAMES R 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.68 4.68 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP & JOANN M WALSH Das Kronenberg Condo

123 N BLOUNT ST # 407

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4830-0 NETT, KATHLEEN ANN 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.19 4.19 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP & JENNIFER TAYLOR RYAN Das Kronenberg Condo

123 N BLOUNT ST # 501

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4831-8 PELLETTER, JOHN 123 N Blount St N Blount St 2.10 2.10 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 502 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4832-6 BLESI, SPENCER D 123 N Blount St N Blount St 3.66 3.66 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 503 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI



0709-133-4833-4 O'CALLAGHAN, DANIEL A 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.41 4.41 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP & ELIZABETH M O'CALLAGHANDas Kronenberg Condo

123 N BLOUNT ST # 504

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4834-2 PAKZAD, POOYA 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.51 4.51 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 505 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4835-0 SHOEMAKER, KARL 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.14 4.14 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP & AYTEN KILIC Das Kronenberg Condo

123 N BLOUNT ST # 506

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4836-8 WESTER, SUSAN 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.68 4.68 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP W4909 MC LAREN RD Das Kronenberg Condo

LA CROSSE    WI

0709-133-4837-6 BRADLEY, JOHN H 123 N Blount St N Blount St 6.63 6.63 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 601 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4838-4 HALL, ABBY M 123 N Blount St N Blount St 2.12 2.12 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 602 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4839-2 SULLIVAN, CHERYL E 123 N Blount St N Blount St 3.67 3.67 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 603 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4840-9 123 N BLOUNT INC 123 N Blount St N Blount St 5.15 5.15 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 604 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4841-7 MOLITOR, RENEE L 123 N Blount St N Blount St 4.43 4.43 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 605 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4842-5 JACKSON, ROBERT V 123 N Blount St N Blount St 3.41 3.41 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP & LINDA M JACKSON Das Kronenberg Condo

123 N BLOUNT ST # 606

MADISON    WI



0709-133-4843-3 ROCKEY, CURTIS B 123 N Blount St N Blount St 2.78 2.78 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 607 Das Kronenberg Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-132-1317-3 BUGLASS REV TR, MARY F 201 N Blount St N Blount St 66.00 56.00 1.00
R5 201 N BLOUNT ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-1025-0 CITY OF MADISON CDA 202 N Blount St N Blount St 132.00 132.00 0.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP TELEPHONE 266-4675

PO BOX 1785

MADISON    WI

0709-132-1316-5 207/209 N BLOUNT LLC 207 N Blount St N Blount St 66.00 66.00 4.00
R5 1026 SHERMAN AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-133-1024-2 CHANDLER 212 LLC 212 N Blount St N Blount St 44.00 44.00 0.00
R5 % CHT APARTMENT RENTALS

PO BOX 512

MADISON    WI

0709-132-1315-7 213/215 N BLOUNT LLC 213 N Blount St N Blount St 45.00 45.00 3.00
C2 1026 SHERMAN AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-131-1918-1 BEUTHLING, ROBERT E 102 N Brearly St E Mifflin St 66.00 41.00 8.20
R3 & KRISTINE K HAHN

102 N BREARLY ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0958-4 DAYTON ROW HOMEOWNERS159  Dayton Row E Mifflin St 65.83 65.83 0.00
PUDSIP ASSOC INC %MADISON PROP

10 N CHARTER ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4309-5 BROWN, VALERIE A 617 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 5.42 5.42 0.00
PUDSIP 617 E DAYTON ST # A Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4311-0 MALONE, JOHN JAMES 617 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 5.42 5.42 0.00
PUDSIP 617 E DAYTON ST # E Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4313-6 WOODS, RYAN 617 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 5.01 5.01 0.00
PUDSIP & JULIE HIGHTOWER Coachyard Square Condo



617 E DAYTON ST # B

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4315-2 TORHORST, CYNTHIA M 617 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 5.01 5.01 0.00
PUDSIP 617 E DAYTON ST # D Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4317-8 COLLER, MICHAEL P 617 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 4.29 4.29 0.00
PUDSIP 617 E DAYTON ST # C Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4302-9 THEIS, NATHAN E 625 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 6.79 6.79 0.00
PUDSIP 625 E DAYTON ST Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4308-7 GOODWIN, CASSANDRA C 627 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 4.05 4.05 0.00
PUDSIP 627 E DAYTON ST Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4304-5 KRUGER, KATE L 629 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 5.24 5.24 0.00
PUDSIP 629 E DAYTON ST Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4307-9 DRAEGER, CLAIRE L 633 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 4.47 4.47 0.00
PUDSIP 633 E DAYTON ST Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4306-1 RAO, SUNIL T 635 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 4.47 4.47 0.00
PUDSIP 635 E DAYTON ST Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4303-7 CHERMAK, ANNE F 637 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 5.24 5.24 0.00
PUDSIP 637 E DAYTON ST Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4305-3 HUEMMER, JAY 639 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 4.05 4.05 0.00
PUDSIP 639 E DAYTON ST Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4301-1 CATTANACH, KARIE 641 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 6.79 6.79 0.00
PUDSIP 641 E DAYTON ST Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI



0709-132-1101-0 CITY OF MADISON PARKS 809 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 354.00 334.00 56.00
R5 REYNOLDS FIELD

215 MLK JR BLVD STE 120

MADISON    WI

0709-131-1501-4 MADISON METRO SCHOOL DIST1045 E Dayton St E Mifflin St 594.00 569.00 30.00
R4 LAPHAM SCHOOL

545 W DAYTON ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-1506-0 GARVER JR, JOHN C 25 N Franklin St E Mifflin St 66.00 46.00 4.50
R5 813 SOUTH SHORE DR

MADISON    WI

0709-133-1431-9 101 N FRANKLIN LLC 101 N Franklin St E Mifflin St 132.00 112.00 1.00
R5 1026 SHERMAN AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-133-1002-8 CHANDLER 649 LLC 649 E Johnson St N Blount St 8.00 8.00 0.00
R5 % CHT APARTMENT RENTALS

PO BOX 512

MADISON    WI

0709-133-1001-0 CHANDLER 651 LLC 651 E Johnson St N Blount St 80.00 60.00 4.00
R5 % CHT APARTMENT RENTALS

PO BOX 512

MADISON    WI

0709-132-1314-9 FESSLER REAL ESTATE III 701 E Johnson St N Blount St 87.00 87.00 0.00
C2 LLC

7220 POPLAR RD

LAKE TOMAHAWK    WI

0709-132-1102-8 CITY OF MADISON WATER UT101 N Livingston St E Mifflin St 240.00 220.00 35.00
R5 WELL # 24

119 E OLIN AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-133-1505-2 ZEI, MICHAEL J 509 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00 33.00 0.50
R5 & EILEEN A ZEI

N8545 PICKERAL LAKE RD

EAST TROY    WI

0709-133-1504-4 BLOCH, ROBERT J 511 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00 33.00 5.50
R5 & BRENDA K KONKEL

511 E MIFFLIN ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-1432-7 VANLANEN, DANIEL & CECE 514 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 44.00 44.00 2.00



R5 1125 RUTLEDGE ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-1503-6 MIFFLIN MARITAL LLC 515 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 27.35 27.35 1.50
PUDSIP 906 SAUK RIDGE TRL

MADISON    WI

0709-133-1433-5 STEVEN DORAN LLC 516 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 44.00 44.00 0.00
R5 3588 BITTNER LN

MCFARLAND    WI

0709-133-1502-8 TRUMP INVESTMENTS LLC 521 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 38.90 38.90 5.00
PUDSIP 6902 OLD SAUK RD

MADISON    WI

0709-133-1501-0 TRUMP INVESTMENTS LLC 525 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 66.00 66.00 3.00
PUDSIP % RICK MCKY

6902 OLD SAUK RD

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0918-8 SANJAK, MOHAMMED S 602 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 21.00 11.00 2.00
R5 5133 DOOR DR

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0919-6 VULLINGS, MATTHEW C 604 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 22.00 22.00 4.50
R5 & NICOLE L VULLINGS

313 CARDINAL CRESCENT

MONONA    WI

0709-133-0920-3 HENTER, THOMAS C 606 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 23.17 23.17 5.00
R5 & SANDRA M ALIOTO

1315 MOUND ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0803-1 CAPITAL GARAGE, INC 607 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 132.00 132.00 3.00
C3 4814 BAYFIELD TER

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0921-1 GRADY, MICHAEL J & LYNN M608 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00 33.00 7.00
R5 2287 SYENE RD

FITCHBURG    WI

0709-133-0922-9 SOMMERFELDT, ROBERT C 610 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00 33.00 7.00
R5 610 E MIFFLIN ST

MADISON    WI



0709-133-0923-7 REYNOLDS PROPERTIES INC616 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 79.00 79.00 16.00
C3 PO BOX 528

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4320-1 SCHLEI, MARK 618 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 6.79 6.79 0.00
PUDSIP 618 E MIFFLIN ST Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4323-5 GLEASON, JOHN P 620 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 4.65 4.65 0.00
PUDSIP 620 E MIFFLIN ST Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4321-9 BEHREND, SHARON A 622 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 5.24 5.24 0.00
PUDSIP 622 E MIFFLIN ST # 21 Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4322-7 VRANAS, PETER B M 624 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 4.29 4.29 0.00
PUDSIP 624 E MIFFLIN ST # 22 Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0802-3 GREAT DANE DEVELOPMENT625 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 198.15 198.15 10.00
PUDSIP LLC % MIKE FISHER

PO BOX 620800

MIDDLETON    WI

0709-133-4319-4 DAVIS, TROY R 626 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 6.79 6.79 0.00
PUDSIP PO BOX 1451 Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4310-2 RIDEOUT, DAVID J 630 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 5.01 5.01 0.00
PUDSIP 630 E MIFFLIN ST # A Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4312-8 WOODSON EST, JEREMY A 630 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 5.01 5.01 0.00
PUDSIP % MARY BETH SCHLAGHECKCoachyard Square Condo

4596 GOLF DR

WINDSOR    WI

0709-133-4314-4 LEE, NAI-HUNG 630 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 5.42 5.42 0.00
PUDSIP 630 E MIFFLIN ST # B Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI



0709-133-4316-0 GEIGER, MARYA J 630 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 5.42 5.42 0.00
PUDSIP 630 E MIFFLIN ST # D Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4318-6 CAMPBELL JR, TERRY L 630 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 4.29 4.29 0.00
PUDSIP 630 E MIFFLIN ST # C Coachyard Square Condo

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0928-7 ANDLOE, STEVEN 632 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00 33.00 4.00
C3 632 E MIFFLIN ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0929-5 CITY OF MADISON CEDU 634 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00 33.00 3.00
C3 ACTION COALITION

PO BOX 2983

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0930-2 REUTER, LEE F 638 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00 33.00 1.00
C3 638 E MIFFLIN ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0932-8 DEMINTER, MICHAEL B 648 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00 33.00 7.00
C3 3576 FLAGSTONE CIR

MIDDLETON    WI

0709-133-0933-6 DEMINTER, MICHAEL B 654 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00 33.00 3.00
C3 3576 FLAGSTONE CIR

MIDDLETON    WI

0709-133-0934-4 IRIBARREN, JACQUELINE A 656 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00 99.00 4.00
C3 2 PARKLAWN PL N Blount St 66.00

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0108-5 REYNOLDS TRANSFER & 710 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 454.00 454.00 13.00
HIS-L, PUDSIP STORAGE INC

725 E MIFFLIN ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0204-1 REYNOLDS TRANSFER AND 725 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 396.00 561.00 63.00
C3 STORAGE INC N Blount St 165.00

725 E MIFFLIN ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0202-5 EAST WASHINGTON LLC 741 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 66.00 66.00 4.00
C3 801 E WASHINGTON AVE



MADISON    WI

0709-131-1905-8 ELLESSON, EDWARD J 906 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00 33.00 0.00
R5 906 E MIFFLIN ST

MADISON    WI

0709-131-1906-6 GALVEZ, JAMES 914 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00 33.00 5.00
R5 & KATHLEEN MARTIN

3484 DELL DR

MADISON    WI

0709-131-1907-4 GALVEZ, JAMES B 916 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00 33.00 4.00
R5 & KATHLEEN L MARTIN

3484 DELL DR

MADISON    WI

0709-131-2001-3 CITY OF MADISON PARKS 917 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 594.00 594.00 77.00
C3, HIS-L BREESE STEVENS FIELD

215 MLK JR BLVD STE 120

MADISON    WI

0709-131-1908-2 MADISON COMMUNITY 918 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00 33.00 0.00
R5 REINVESTMENT ASSOC LTD

402 S GAMMON PL STE 310

MADISON    WI

0709-131-1909-0 OBERLE, KEITH P 920 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00 33.00 1.00
R5 920 E MIFFLIN ST

MADISON    WI

0709-131-1910-7 MAYAN LLC 922 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00 33.00 2.50
R5 % SAMUEL ESSAK

2401 E JARVIS ST

SHOREWOOD    WI

0709-131-1911-5 924 E MIFFLIN LLC 924 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00 33.00 3.50
R5 924 E MIFFLIN ST

MADISON    WI

0709-131-1912-3 QUERAM, FRANK & JENNIFER926 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00 33.00 1.00
R5 5109 CATON LN

WAUNAKEE    WI

0709-131-1913-1 DILORETO, MICHAEL J 932 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 66.00 66.00 7.00
R5 5505 PORTAGE RD

MADISON    WI



0709-131-1914-9 HUBBARD TRUST, RUBY E 938 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00 33.00 2.00
R5 938 E MIFFLIN ST

MADISON    WI

0709-131-1915-7 HECHT, ANITA 940 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 33.00 33.00 7.00
R5 503 S DICKINSON ST # 2

MADISON    WI

0709-131-1916-5 HORNBACK, JANET L 944 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 66.00 66.00 4.00
R5 944 E MIFFLIN ST

MADISON    WI

0709-131-1617-9 LAND O'LAKES INC 1031 E Mifflin St E Mifflin St 198.00 198.00 7.00
C3 PO BOX 389

MADISON    WI

0709-131-1904-0 SCHEEL REV TR, F S & J M 101 N Paterson St E Mifflin St 66.00 46.00 2.00
R5 101 N PATERSON ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-0801-5 THE SALVATION ARMY 630 E Washington Ave E Mifflin St 132.00 132.00 23.00
C3 10 W ALGONQUIN RD

DES PLAINES    IL

0709-133-0809-9 R & S PARTNERSHIP 648 E Washington Ave N Blount St 90.00 90.00 4.00
C3 4908 WAKANDA DR  RT 3

WAUNAKEE    WI

0709-133-0206-7 R & S PARTNERSHIP 702 E Washington Ave N Blount St 165.00 165.00 1.00
C3 4908 WAKANDA DR  RT 3

WAUNAKEE    WI

0709-133-0210-8 EAST WASHINGTON LLC 754 E Washington Ave E Mifflin St 132.00 132.00 14.00
C3 801 E WASHINGTON AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-132-1203-4 EAST WASHINGTON LLC 802 E Washington Ave E Mifflin St 594.00 594.00 106.00
PUDGDP 801 E WASHINGTON AVE

MADISON    WI

0709-131-1610-3 LAND O' LAKES INC 1002 E Washington Ave E Mifflin St 198.00 198.00 12.00



C3 PO BOX 389

MADISON    WI

0709-131-1615-3 LAND O'LAKES INC 1028 E Washington Ave E Mifflin St 198.00 198.00 20.00
C3 PO BOX 389

MADISON    WI



remove sw 

from street

remove 

apron

remove sw 

from 

sanitary

remove sw 

from 

sanitary

sw from st 

& san

sw from st 

& san

Total 

remove sw 

& apron

R & R 

Curb 

from 

street

sf sf lf sf lf sf sf lf

53 0 20 106 30 159 159 34

159 336 20 106 50 265 601 182

79.5 235 20 106 35 185.5 420.5 150

26.5 0 20 106 25 132.5 132.5 0

0 0 20 106 20 106 106 0

0 0 20 106 20 106 106 0

79.5 0 20 106 33 174.9 174.9 0

0 0 20 106 20 106 106 0

0 0 20 106 20 106 106 0

0 0 0 0 0 1.85288 1.85288 1.672



0 0 0 0 0 1.84069 1.84069 1.661

0 0 0 0 0 1.4628 1.4628 1.32

0 0 0 0 0 1.75536 1.75536 1.584

0 0 0 0 0 1.37747 1.37747 1.243

0 0 0 0 0 1.4628 1.4628 1.32

0 0 0 0 0 2.20639 2.20639 1.991

0 0 0 0 0 2.04792 2.04792 1.848

0 0 0 0 0 3.25473 3.25473 2.937

0 0 0 0 0 1.63346 1.63346 1.474

0 0 0 0 0 2.84027 2.84027 2.563



0 0 0 0 0 3.42539 3.42539 3.091

0 0 0 0 0 3.49853 3.49853 3.157

0 0 0 0 0 3.21816 3.21816 2.904

0 0 0 0 0 3.63262 3.63262 3.278

0 0 0 0 0 3.25473 3.25473 2.937

0 0 0 0 0 1.63346 1.63346 1.474

0 0 0 0 0 2.84027 2.84027 2.563

0 0 0 0 0 3.42539 3.42539 3.091

0 0 0 0 0 3.49853 3.49853 3.157

0 0 0 0 0 3.21816 3.21816 2.904

0 0 0 0 0 3.63262 3.63262 3.278



0 0 0 0 0 3.25473 3.25473 2.937

0 0 0 0 0 1.63346 1.63346 1.474

0 0 0 0 0 2.84027 2.84027 2.563

0 0 0 0 0 3.42539 3.42539 3.091

0 0 0 0 0 3.49853 3.49853 3.157

0 0 0 0 0 3.21816 3.21816 2.904

0 0 0 0 0 3.63262 3.63262 3.278

0 0 0 0 0 3.25473 3.25473 2.937

0 0 0 0 0 1.63346 1.63346 1.474

0 0 0 0 0 2.84027 2.84027 2.563



0 0 0 0 0 3.42539 3.42539 3.091

0 0 0 0 0 3.49853 3.49853 3.157

0 0 0 0 0 3.21816 3.21816 2.904

0 0 0 0 0 3.63262 3.63262 3.278

0 0 0 0 0 5.14418 5.14418 4.642

0 0 0 0 0 1.64565 1.64565 1.485

0 0 0 0 0 2.85246 2.85246 2.574

0 0 0 0 0 3.99832 3.99832 3.608

0 0 0 0 0 3.43758 3.43758 3.102

0 0 0 0 0 2.64523 2.64523 2.387



0 0 0 0 0 2.15763 2.15763 1.947

26.5 0 20 106 25 132.5 132.5 0

0 0 40 212 40 212 212 50

106 0 40 212 60 318 318 0

0 0 20 106 20 106 106 0

79.5 0 20 106 35 185.5 185.5 0

217.3 0 0 0 41 217.3 217.3 41

0 219 0 0 0 0 219 65.83

0 0 0 0 0 1.20575 11.12475 5.423145

0 0 0 0 0 1.20575 11.12475 5.423145

0 0 0 0 0 1.113 10.269 5.00598



0 0 0 0 0 1.113 10.269 5.00598

0 0 0 0 0 0.954 8.802 4.29084

0 0 0 0 0 1.5105 13.9365 6.79383

0 0 0 0 0 0.901 8.313 4.05246

0 0 0 0 0 1.166 10.758 5.24436

0 0 0 0 0 0.99375 9.16875 4.469625

0 0 0 0 0 0.99375 9.16875 4.469625

0 0 0 0 0 1.166 10.758 5.24436

0 0 0 0 0 0.901 8.313 4.05246

0 0 0 0 0 1.5105 13.9365 6.79383



1484 0 0 0 280 1484 1484 334

795 590 100 530 250 1325 1915 569

119.25 165 20 106 42.5 225.25 390.25 46

26.5 240 20 106 25 132.5 372.5 112

0 0 20 106 8 42.4 42.4 0

106 0 0 0 20 106 106 20

0 0 20 106 20 106 106 0

927.5 170 60 318 220 1166 1336 220

13.25 30 20 106 22.5 119.25 149.25 33

145.75 30 20 106 33 174.9 204.9 33

53 55 20 106 30 159 214 44



39.75 0 20 106 27.35 144.955 144.955 27.35

0 95 20 106 20 106 201 44

132.5 20 20 106 38.9 206.17 226.17 38.9

79.5 0 20 106 35 185.5 185.5 66

53 0 20 106 11 58.3 58.3 11

119.25 0 20 106 22 116.6 116.6 22

132.5 30 20 106 23.17 122.801 152.801 23.17

79.5 210 0 0 15 79.5 289.5 132

185.5 100 20 106 33 174.9 274.9 33

185.5 100 20 106 33 174.9 274.9 33



424 320 20 106 79 418.7 738.7 79

0 0 0 0 0 1.5105 13.9365 6.79383

0 0 0 0 0 1.0335 9.5355 4.64841

0 0 0 0 0 1.166 10.758 5.24436

0 0 0 0 0 0.954 8.802 4.29084

265 940 20 106 70 371 1311 198.15

0 0 0 0 0 1.5105 13.9365 6.79383

0 0 0 0 0 1.113 10.269 5.00598

0 0 0 0 0 1.113 10.269 5.00598

0 0 0 0 0 1.20575 11.12475 5.423145



0 0 0 0 0 1.20575 11.12475 5.423145

0 0 0 0 0 0.954 8.802 4.29084

106 95 20 106 33 174.9 269.9 33

79.5 95 20 106 33 174.9 269.9 33

26.5 20 20 106 25 132.5 152.5 33

185.5 0 20 106 33 174.9 174.9 33

79.5 110 20 106 33 174.9 284.9 33

106 0 20 106 40 212 212 33

344.5 980 0 0 65 344.5 1324.5 454

1669.5 2241 40 212 355 1881.5 4122.5 470

106 0 20 106 40 212 212 66



0 95 20 106 20 106 201 33

132.5 0 0 0 25 132.5 132.5 33

106 60 20 106 33 174.9 234.9 33

2040.5 695 40 212 425 2252.5 2947.5 594

0 60 20 106 20 106 166 33

26.5 55 20 106 25 132.5 187.5 33

66.25 55 20 106 32.5 172.25 227.25 33

92.75 0 20 106 33 174.9 174.9 33

26.5 0 20 106 25 132.5 132.5 33

185.5 130 40 212 66 349.8 479.8 66



53 60 20 106 30 159 219 33

185.5 60 20 106 33 174.9 234.9 33

106 125 20 106 40 212 337 66

185.5 730 0 0 35 185.5 915.5 198

53 110 20 106 30 159 269 46

609.5 585 0 0 115 609.5 1194.5 132

106 0 0 0 20 106 106 20

26.5 130 0 0 5 26.5 156.5 6

371 250 0 0 70 371 621 132

2809 820 0 0 530 2809 3629 594

318 600 0 0 60 318 918 198



530 0 0 0 100 530 530 198



R & R 

Curb 

from San

Total R & 

R Curb

replace 

apron

Revision 

Notes

lf lf sf

20 34 0

20 202 300

20 170 215

20 20 0

20 20 0

20 20 0

20 20 0

20 20 0

20 20 0

0 1.672 0



0 1.661 0

0 1.32 0

0 1.584 0

0 1.243 0

0 1.32 0

0 1.991 0

0 1.848 0

0 2.937 0

0 1.474 0

0 2.563 0



0 3.091 0

0 3.157 0

0 2.904 0

0 3.278 0

0 2.937 0

0 1.474 0

0 2.563 0

0 3.091 0

0 3.157 0

0 2.904 0

0 3.278 0



0 2.937 0

0 1.474 0

0 2.563 0

0 3.091 0

0 3.157 0

0 2.904 0

0 3.278 0

0 2.937 0

0 1.474 0

0 2.563 0



0 3.091 0

0 3.157 0

0 2.904 0

0 3.278 0

0 4.642 0

0 1.485 0

0 2.574 0

0 3.608 0

0 3.102 0

0 2.387 0



0 1.947 0

20 20 0

40 90 0

40 40 0

20 20 0

20 20 0

20 41 90

0 65.83 167

0 5.423145 9.3275

0 5.423145 9.3275

0 5.00598 8.61



0 5.00598 8.61

0 4.29084 7.38

0 6.79383 11.685

0 4.05246 6.97

0 5.24436 9.02

0 4.469625 7.6875

0 4.469625 7.6875

0 5.24436 9.02

0 4.05246 6.97

0 6.79383 11.685



0 334 0

0 569 545 wants extra conc

0 46 165

0 112 235

20 8 0

0 20 0

20 20 0

0 220 0

0 33 35

0 33 35

0 44 45



0 27.35 0

0 44 45

0 38.9 0

0 66 0

0 11 0

0 22 0

0 23.17 0

0 132 235

0 33 65

0 33 65



0 79 310

0 6.79383 11.685

0 4.64841 7.995

0 5.24436 9.02

0 4.29084 7.38

0 198.15 1005

0 6.79383 11.685

0 5.00598 8.61

0 5.00598 8.61

0 5.423145 9.3275



0 5.423145 9.3275

0 4.29084 7.38

0 33 80

0 33 80

0 33 0

0 33 0

0 33 110

0 33 0

0 454 980 wants extra conc

0 470 2085 wants extra conc

0 66 0



0 33 105

0 33 100 Reduced Apron size, eliminated lateral replaced walk

0 33 55

0 594 720 There is no actual bituminous to replace

0 33 55

0 33 50

0 33 50

0 33 70

0 33 70

0 66 110



0 33 55

0 33 55

0 66 125

0 198 620

0 46 90

0 132 625

0 20 0

0 6 130

0 132 250

0 594 825 wants no change

0 198 700 wants extra conc



0 198 1415 wants extra conc

























Reduced Apron size, eliminated lateral replaced walk



Interest in 

Common 

Elements

Individual

Frontage

0709-133-0101-9 DAS KRONENBERG CONDO123 N Blount St 157.00 0 0

HIS-L, PUDSIP ASSOC INC

123 N BLOUNT ST # 604

MADISON   WI

0709-133-4801-1 MALKASIAN, JOE W 123 N Blount St 0.0152 2.3864
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 101

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4802-9 DERR, BRIAN A 123 N Blount St 0.0151 2.3707
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 102

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4803-7 BANERJEE, PATHIKRIT T 123 N Blount St 0.012 1.884
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 105

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4804-5 OKERSTROM, LEAH L 123 N Blount St 0.0144 2.2608
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 106

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4805-3 GUNDRUM, NATHAN 123 N Blount St 0.0113 1.7741
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 107

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4806-1 MONTY, BEN C 123 N Blount St 0.012 1.884
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 108

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4807-9 BRATTRUD, BETTY JEAN 123 N Blount St 0.0181 2.8417
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 110

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4808-7 WESTER, SUSAN M 123 N Blount St 0.0168 2.6376
HIS-L, PUDSIP W4909 MCLAREN RD

LACROSSE    WI

0709-133-4809-5 CELELLO, ERIN & RICHARD123 N Blount St 0.0267 4.1919
HIS-L, PUDSIP & KRISTI CELELLO

123 N BLOUNT ST # 201



MADISON    WI

0709-133-4810-2 NUSSLOCK JR, CARY R 123 N Blount St 0.0134 2.1038
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 202

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4811-0 VRIEZE, JOSHUA J 123 N Blount St 0.0233 3.6581
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 203

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4812-8 LANTER, CONNIE S 123 N Blount St 0.0281 4.4117
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 204

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4813-6 AHLBERG, SVEN 123 N Blount St 0.0287 4.5059
HIS-L, PUDSIP & DENISE AHLBERG

2950 HARPER PUCKETT RD

BOZEMAN    MT

0709-133-4814-4 WICKIZER, ANDREW J 123 N Blount St 0.0264 4.1448
HIS-L, PUDSIP & SUZANNE A GONCZY

123 N BLOUNT ST # 206

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4815-2 LAMAR, TROY M 123 N Blount St 0.0298 4.6786
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 207

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4816-0 DRURY, JO ELLEN 123 N Blount St 0.0267 4.1919
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 301

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4817-8 THOMAS, MOLLY K 123 N Blount St 0.0134 2.1038
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 302

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4818-6 MOSER, TIMOTHY J 123 N Blount St 0.0233 3.6581
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 303

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4819-4 AHLBERG, SVEN 123 N Blount St 0.0281 4.4117
HIS-L, PUDSIP & DENISE AHLBERG

123 N BLOUNT ST # 304

MADISON    WI



0709-133-4820-1 MILLER, EMILY M 123 N Blount St 0.0287 4.5059
HIS-L, PUDSIP & MAX K BRAINARD

123 N BLOUNT ST # 305

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4821-9 JOHN, NICHOLAS A 123 N Blount St 0.0264 4.1448
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 306

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4822-7 MULLALY, P ROBERT 123 N Blount St 0.0298 4.6786
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 307

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4823-5 POZOLINSKI, GERALD 123 N Blount St 0.0267 4.1919
HIS-L, PUDSIP & BONNIE POZOLINSKI

123 N BLOUNT ST # 401

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4824-3 SANTNER III, WILLIAM G 123 N Blount St 0.0134 2.1038
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 402

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4825-1 PAWLAK, RICHARD E 123 N Blount St 0.0233 3.6581
HIS-L, PUDSIP & ROBERTA P PAWLAK

123 N BLOUNT ST # 403

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4826-9 LECHNER, CHRISTOPHER M123 N Blount St 0.0281 4.4117
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 404

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4827-7 DORFMAN, JONATHAN N 123 N Blount St 0.0287 4.5059
HIS-L, PUDSIP & CYNTIA H DORFMAN

7016 TILDEN LANE

ROCKVILLE    MD

0709-133-4828-5 FLORES, TIMOTHY ARLEN 123 N Blount St 0.0264 4.1448
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 406

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4829-3 WALSH, JAMES R 123 N Blount St 0.0298 4.6786
HIS-L, PUDSIP & JOANN M WALSH

123 N BLOUNT ST # 407

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4830-0 NETT, KATHLEEN ANN 123 N Blount St 0.0267 4.1919
HIS-L, PUDSIP & JENNIFER TAYLOR RYAN



123 N BLOUNT ST # 501

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4831-8 PELLETTER, JOHN 123 N Blount St 0.0134 2.1038
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 502

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4832-6 BLESI, SPENCER D 123 N Blount St 0.0233 3.6581
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 503

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4833-4 O'CALLAGHAN, DANIEL A 123 N Blount St 0.0281 4.4117
HIS-L, PUDSIP & ELIZABETH M O'CALLAGHAN

123 N BLOUNT ST # 504

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4834-2 PAKZAD, POOYA 123 N Blount St 0.0287 4.5059
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 505

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4835-0 SHOEMAKER, KARL 123 N Blount St 0.0264 4.1448
HIS-L, PUDSIP & AYTEN KILIC

123 N BLOUNT ST # 506

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4836-8 WESTER, SUSAN 123 N Blount St 0.0298 4.6786
HIS-L, PUDSIP W4909 MC LAREN RD

LA CROSSE    WI

0709-133-4837-6 BRADLEY, JOHN H 123 N Blount St 0.0422 6.6254
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 601

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4838-4 HALL, ABBY M 123 N Blount St 0.0135 2.1195
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 602

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4839-2 SULLIVAN, CHERYL E 123 N Blount St 0.0234 3.6738
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 603

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4840-9 123 N BLOUNT INC 123 N Blount St 0.0328 5.1496
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 604

MADISON    WI



0709-133-4841-7 MOLITOR, RENEE L 123 N Blount St 0.0282 4.4274
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 605

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4842-5 JACKSON, ROBERT V 123 N Blount St 0.0217 3.4069
HIS-L, PUDSIP & LINDA M JACKSON

123 N BLOUNT ST # 606

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4843-3 ROCKEY, CURTIS B 123 N Blount St 0.0177 2.7789
HIS-L, PUDSIP 123 N BLOUNT ST # 607

MADISON    WI



reconnect lateral

remove 

sw & 

apron

remove 

c&g

sf ft sw

0 0 43 parcels 7 blocks+16

4 reconnects 1000 c&g

124' new lateral 2387 30 ft+ 80 ft

0.093 reconnects each

2.88 ft lateral each

0.0608 1.8848 1.85288 1.672

0.0604 1.8724 1.84069 1.661

0.048 1.488 1.4628 1.32

0.0576 1.7856 1.75536 1.584

0.0452 1.4012 1.37747 1.243

0.048 1.488 1.4628 1.32

0.0724 2.2444 2.20639 1.991

0.0672 2.0832 2.04792 1.848

0.1068 3.3108 3.25473 2.937



0.0536 1.6616 1.63346 1.474

0.0932 2.8892 2.84027 2.563

0.1124 3.4844 3.42539 3.091

0.1148 3.5588 3.49853 3.157

0.1056 3.2736 3.21816 2.904

0.1192 3.6952 3.63262 3.278

0.1068 3.3108 3.25473 2.937

0.0536 1.6616 1.63346 1.474

0.0932 2.8892 2.84027 2.563

0.1124 3.4844 3.42539 3.091



0.1148 3.5588 3.49853 3.157

0.1056 3.2736 3.21816 2.904

0.1192 3.6952 3.63262 3.278

0.1068 3.3108 3.25473 2.937

0.0536 1.6616 1.63346 1.474

0.0932 2.8892 2.84027 2.563

0.1124 3.4844 3.42539 3.091

0.1148 3.5588 3.49853 3.157

0.1056 3.2736 3.21816 2.904

0.1192 3.6952 3.63262 3.278

0.1068 3.3108 3.25473 2.937



0.0536 1.6616 1.63346 1.474

0.0932 2.8892 2.84027 2.563

0.1124 3.4844 3.42539 3.091

0.1148 3.5588 3.49853 3.157

0.1056 3.2736 3.21816 2.904

0.1192 3.6952 3.63262 3.278

0.1688 5.2328 5.14418 4.642

0.054 1.674 1.64565 1.485

0.0936 2.9016 2.85246 2.574

0.1312 4.0672 3.99832 3.608



0.1128 3.4968 3.43758 3.102

0.0868 2.6908 2.64523 2.387

0.0708 2.1948 2.15763 1.947



121.9 sf

110 ft



119.19

Interest in 

Common 

Elements

Individual

Frontage reconnect

0709-133-4309-5 BROWN, VALERIE A 617 E Dayton St 0.0455 5.423145 $11.38
PUDSIP 617 E DAYTON ST # A

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4311-0 MALONE, JOHN JAMES 617 E Dayton St 0.0455 5.423145 $11.38
PUDSIP 617 E DAYTON ST # E

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4313-6 WOODS, RYAN 617 E Dayton St 0.042 5.00598 $10.50
PUDSIP & JULIE HIGHTOWER

617 E DAYTON ST # B

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4315-2 TORHORST, CYNTHIA M 617 E Dayton St 0.042 5.00598 $10.50
PUDSIP 617 E DAYTON ST # D

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4317-8 COLLER, MICHAEL P 617 E Dayton St 0.036 4.29084 $9.00
PUDSIP 617 E DAYTON ST # C

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4302-9 THEIS, NATHAN E 625 E Dayton St 0.057 6.79383 $14.25
PUDSIP 625 E DAYTON ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4308-7 GOODWIN, CASSANDRA C 627 E Dayton St 0.034 4.05246 $8.50
PUDSIP 627 E DAYTON ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4304-5 KRUGER, KATE L 629 E Dayton St 0.044 5.24436 $11.00
PUDSIP 629 E DAYTON ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4307-9 DRAEGER, CLAIRE L 633 E Dayton St 0.0375 4.469625 $9.38
PUDSIP 633 E DAYTON ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4306-1 RAO, SUNIL T 635 E Dayton St 0.0375 4.469625 $9.38
PUDSIP 635 E DAYTON ST

MADISON    WI



0709-133-4303-7 CHERMAK, ANNE F 637 E Dayton St 0.044 5.24436 $11.00
PUDSIP 637 E DAYTON ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4305-3 HUEMMER, JAY 639 E Dayton St 0.034 4.05246 $8.50
PUDSIP 639 E DAYTON ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4301-1 CATTANACH, KARIE 641 E Dayton St 0.057 6.79383 $14.25
PUDSIP 641 E DAYTON ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4320-1 SCHLEI, MARK 618 E Mifflin St 0.057 6.79383 $14.25
PUDSIP 618 E MIFFLIN ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4323-5 GLEASON, JOHN P 620 E Mifflin St 0.039 4.64841 $9.75
PUDSIP 620 E MIFFLIN ST

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4321-9 BEHREND, SHARON A 622 E Mifflin St 0.044 5.24436 $11.00
PUDSIP 622 E MIFFLIN ST # 21

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4322-7 VRANAS, PETER B M 624 E Mifflin St 0.036 4.29084 $9.00
PUDSIP 624 E MIFFLIN ST # 22

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4319-4 DAVIS, TROY R 626 E Mifflin St 0.057 6.79383 $14.25
PUDSIP PO BOX 1451

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4310-2 RIDEOUT, DAVID J 630 E Mifflin St 0.042 5.00598 $10.50
PUDSIP 630 E MIFFLIN ST # A

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4312-8 WOODSON EST, JEREMY A 630 E Mifflin St 0.042 5.00598 $10.50
PUDSIP % MARY BETH SCHLAGHECK

4596 GOLF DR

WINDSOR    WI



0709-133-4314-4 LEE, NAI-HUNG 630 E Mifflin St 0.0455 5.423145 $11.38
PUDSIP 630 E MIFFLIN ST # B

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4316-0 GEIGER, MARYA J 630 E Mifflin St 0.0455 5.423145 $11.38
PUDSIP 630 E MIFFLIN ST # D

MADISON    WI

0709-133-4318-6 CAMPBELL JR, TERRY L 630 E Mifflin St 0.036 4.29084 $9.00
PUDSIP 630 E MIFFLIN ST # C

MADISON    WI

1



lateral remove sw

remove 

sw & 

apron

replace 

apron

replace 

sw r&r c&g

0 23 properties 1.20575 11.12475 9.3275

1 reconnect, no new lateral

$250

$10.87 each

0.043 reconnect each

0 1.20575 11.12475 9.3275

0 1.113 10.269 8.61

0 1.113 10.269 8.61

0 0.954 8.802 7.38

0 1.5105 13.9365 11.685

0 0.901 8.313 6.97

0 1.166 10.758 9.02

0 0.99375 9.16875 7.6875

0 0.99375 9.16875 7.6875



0 1.166 10.758 9.02

0 0.901 8.313 6.97

0 1.5105 13.9365 11.685

0 1.5105 13.9365 11.685

0 1.0335 9.5355 7.995

0 1.166 10.758 9.02

0 0.954 8.802 7.38

0 1.5105 13.9365 11.685

0 1.113 10.269 8.61

0 1.113 10.269 8.61



0 1.20575 11.12475 9.3275

0 1.20575 11.12475 9.3275

0 0.954 8.802 7.38



5 blocks 26.5 sf

218 sf apron removal218 sf

total 244.5 sf

apron 205 sf




